

## **DR. SAWSAN AWAD-EL-KARIEM - CHARGE OF UNPROFESSIONAL CONDUCT**

### **Charges**

The Council of the College of Physicians and Surgeons directs that, pursuant to section 47.5 of **The Medical Profession Act, 1981**, the Discipline Committee hear the following charges against Dr. Sawsan Awad-El-Kariem, namely:

*You Dr. Sawsan Awad-El-Kariem are guilty of unbecoming, improper, unprofessional, or discreditable conduct contrary to the provisions of Section 46(o) and/or section 46(p) of **The Medical Profession Act, 1981** S.S. 1980-81 c. M-10.1 and/or bylaw 23.1 and/or bylaw 8.1(b)(ix) of the bylaws of the College of Physicians and Surgeons of Saskatchewan.*

*The evidence that will be lead in support of this charge will include one or more of the following:*

- a. *You failed to maintain records for your patients that met the requirements of bylaw 23.1 of the College bylaws;*
- b. *You failed to maintain patient records in a systematic way;*
- c. *You failed to maintain records which would allow a health care provider to identify a diagnosis or possible diagnosis for your patients;*
- d. *You failed to maintain records which would allow a health care provider to identify a treatment plan for your patients;*
- e. *You maintained thousands of paper documents for patients which were maintained in plastic bags without any organized system.*